
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 292 19:58 4:00 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

2 316 20:18 4:04 LOPEZ HINOJOSA, MIRIAM 1992 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

3 280 21:06 4:14 FERNANDEZ POBLACION, ESTHER 1999 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

4 301 21:23 4:17 GUERRA ESPINOSA, PATRICIA 2003 4 UF 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

5 9 21:45 4:21 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

6 380 22:32 4:31 SANTOS ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 6 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

7 294 22:37 4:32 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 7 UF 7 Universidad Europea

8 346 22:50 4:34 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 8 POPF 1

9 312 23:03 4:37 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 9 UF 8 Universidad Europea

10 54 23:20 4:40 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 10 POPF 2

11 155 23:48 4:46 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA 2001 11 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

12 337 24:06 4:50 MONTEJO GARCES DE MARCILLA, IRENE 1998 12 UF 10 Universidad Europea

13 381 24:17 4:52 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 13 UF 11 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

14 27 24:19 4:52 ALLES MARTIN, ISABEL 2003 14 UF 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

15 307 24:20 4:52 JIMENEZ MONTERO, INES 2000 15 UF 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

16 399 24:37 4:56 WENTZENSEN GIAGNI, NICOLE 2003 16 UF 14 Universidad Europea

17 368 24:42 4:57 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 17 UF 15 Universidad Europea

18 397 24:52 4:59 VILLAR NIETO, SILVIA 2004 18 UF 16 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

19 374 25:07 5:02 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 19 UF 17 UNED

20 139 25:22 5:05 CABELLOS ABELEIRA, MARTA 2003 20 UF 18 Universidad CEU San Pablo

21 351 25:57 5:12 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 21 UF 19 Universidad Europea

22 284 26:15 5:15 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 22 UF 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

23 268 26:22 5:17 DIAZ MINGO, CARLOTA 2003 23 UF 21 Universidad de Alcala

24 303 26:23 5:17 HARO RIVAS, SOL 1967 24 POPF 3

25 391 26:31 5:19 VARDULAKIS SEVILLA, DAFNE 2003 25 UF 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

26 273 26:32 5:19 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 26 UF 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

27 384 27:08 5:26 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 27 UF 24 Universidad Europea

28 135 27:14 5:27 BOUNAAS BOUNAAS, EMMA 2001 28 UF 25 Universidad Europea

29 258 27:27 5:30 DE LA FUENTE MARTINEZ, SARA 2000 29 UF 26 Universidad de Alcala

30 332 27:40 5:32 MERAYO ALONSO, ALICIA 2003 30 UF 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

31 388 27:46 5:34 TREVIÑO GONZALEZ, PAOLA 2002 31 UF 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

32 360 27:52 5:35 RODRIGO LUCENA, LUCIA 2003 32 UF 29 Universidad Europea

33 318 27:56 5:36 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 33 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

34 287 28:20 5:40 GARCIA LUJAN, LAURA 2002 34 UF 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

35 324 28:28 5:42 MACCARINI , SILVIA 1982 35 UF 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

36 358 29:37 5:56 REVILLA FRAILE, LUCIA 2005 36 UF 33 Universidad Europea

37 354 29:41 5:57 REBOLLEDA CHAMORRO, MARGARITA 1968 37 POPF 4

38 339 30:03 6:01 MUTIS RUIZ, MARIA JOSE 2004 38 UF 34 Universidad Nebrija

39 42 30:27 6:06 ALONSO ORTIZ, MARINA 1999 39 UF 35 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

40 304 30:34 6:07 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 40 UF 36 UNED

41 214 30:42 6:09 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 41 POPF 5

42 393 32:22 6:29 VAZQUEZ MONTILLA, ELENA 1998 42 UF 37 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

43 285 32:47 6:34 GALLEGO CRESPO, HELENA 2005 43 UF 38 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

44 389 32:48 6:34 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 44 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

45 310 32:50 6:34 KELLERMANN MAROTO, MARTA 2003 45 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

46 326 33:11 6:39 MANCEBO BROSSEAU, SOFIE 2005 46 UF 41 Universidad Nebrija

47 208 33:23 6:41 CHAVEZ MAZARIEGOS, MARIA FERNANDA 2002 47 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija

48 328 33:38 6:44 MARTIN MATAS, LYDIA 2002 48 UF 43 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

49 306 36:21 7:17 JIMENEZ BARBA, MARIA TERESA 1974 49 UF 44 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

DNF 266 DELANEY , REBECCA 2004 UF Universidad Europea

DNF 382 SANTOS MONTEALEGRE, ENCARNACION 1972 POPF
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1200 puntos
1 292 19:58 4:00 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 600

2 380 22:32 4:31 SANTOS ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 6 UF 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

3 391 26:31 5:19 VARDULAKIS SEVILLA, DAFNE 2003 22 UF 22 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 260

4 332 27:40 5:32 MERAYO ALONSO, ALICIA 2003 27 UF 27 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 235

5 318 27:56 5:36 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 30 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 220

6 389 32:48 6:34 TRIVIÑO RELLO, INES 2004 39 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

7 310 32:50 6:34 KELLERMANN MAROTO, MARTA 2003 40 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 170

2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1070 puntos
1 280 21:06 4:14 FERNANDEZ POBLACION, ESTHER 1999 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 400

2 9 21:45 4:21 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 345

3 155 23:48 4:46 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA 2001 9 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 325

4 381 24:17 4:52 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 11 UF 11 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 315

5 307 24:20 4:52 JIMENEZ MONTERO, INES 2000 13 UF 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 305

6 324 28:28 5:42 MACCARINI , SILVIA 1982 32 UF 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 210

7 328 33:38 6:44 MARTIN MATAS, LYDIA 2002 43 UF 43 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 155

3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 990 puntos
1 316 20:18 4:04 LOPEZ HINOJOSA, MIRIAM 1992 2 UF 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 500

2 27 24:19 4:52 ALLES MARTIN, ISABEL 2003 12 UF 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 310

3 285 32:47 6:34 GALLEGO CRESPO, HELENA 2005 38 UF 38 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 180

4 Universidad Europea 985 puntos
1 294 22:37 4:32 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 7 UF 7 Universidad Europea 335

2 312 23:03 4:37 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 8 UF 8 Universidad Europea 330

3 337 24:06 4:50 MONTEJO GARCES DE MARCILLA, IRENE 1998 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea 320

4 399 24:37 4:56 WENTZENSEN GIAGNI, NICOLE 2003 14 UF 14 Universidad Europea 300

5 368 24:42 4:57 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea 295

6 351 25:57 5:12 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 19 UF 19 Universidad Europea 275

7 384 27:08 5:26 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 24 UF 24 Universidad Europea 250

8 135 27:14 5:27 BOUNAAS BOUNAAS, EMMA 2001 25 UF 25 Universidad Europea 245

9 360 27:52 5:35 RODRIGO LUCENA, LUCIA 2003 29 UF 29 Universidad Europea 225

10 358 29:37 5:56 REVILLA FRAILE, LUCIA 2005 33 UF 33 Universidad Europea 205

5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 910 puntos
1 301 21:23 4:17 GUERRA ESPINOSA, PATRICIA 2003 4 UF 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

2 397 24:52 4:59 VILLAR NIETO, SILVIA 2004 16 UF 16 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 290

3 284 26:15 5:15 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 20 UF 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 270

4 393 32:22 6:29 VAZQUEZ MONTILLA, ELENA 1998 37 UF 37 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 185

5 306 36:21 7:17 JIMENEZ BARBA, MARIA TERESA 1974 44 UF 44 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 150

6 Universidad Nebrija 525 puntos
1 339 30:03 6:01 MUTIS RUIZ, MARIA JOSE 2004 34 UF 34 Universidad Nebrija 200

2 326 33:11 6:39 MANCEBO BROSSEAU, SOFIE 2005 41 UF 41 Universidad Nebrija 165

3 208 33:23 6:41 CHAVEZ MAZARIEGOS, MARIA FERNANDA 2002 42 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija 160
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 330 16:51 3:23 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

2 265 17:04 3:25 DEL POZO DEL OLMO, JUAN 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

3 259 17:24 3:29 DE LA PEÑA TOLEDO, DIEGO 2001 3 UM 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

4 302 17:32 3:31 GUTIERREZ OCHOA, ZEUS 1988 4 POPM 1

5 317 17:39 3:32 LOPEZ LENNON-HUNT, FERNANDO 2001 5 UM 4 Universidad Nebrija

6 396 17:40 3:32 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 6 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

7 340 17:40 3:32 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 7 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

8 378 17:45 3:33 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 8 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

9 366 17:50 3:34 ROPERO CABALLERO, ISRAEL 1977 9 POPM 2

10 263 18:01 3:37 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 10 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

11 14 18:16 3:40 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 11 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

12 333 18:19 3:40 MERINO TEBA, SERGIO 1999 12 POPM 3

13 362 18:25 3:41 RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, JESUS 1968 13 POPM 4

14 179 18:33 3:43 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 14 UM 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

15 400 18:45 3:45 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 15 UM 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

16 331 18:46 3:46 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 16 UM 12 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

17 341 18:50 3:46 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 17 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

18 379 18:50 3:46 SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO 2004 18 UM 14 Universidad Europea

19 365 19:11 3:51 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 19 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

20 334 19:14 3:51 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 20 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

21 140 19:15 3:51 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 21 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

22 370 19:23 3:53 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 22 UM 18 Universidad Europea

23 26 19:24 3:53 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 23 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

24 385 19:27 3:54 SERRANO GADEA, DAVID 1977 24 UM 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

25 234 19:29 3:54 DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, JAVIER 2005 25 UM 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

26 300 19:33 3:55 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 26 UM 22 Universidad Europea

27 83 19:43 3:57 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 27 UM 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

28 129 19:49 3:58 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 28 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

29 182 19:52 3:59 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 29 UM 25 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

30 279 19:53 3:59 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 30 UM 26 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3

31 296 20:13 4:03 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 31 UM 27 UNED

32 343 20:16 4:04 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 32 POPM 5

33 308 20:18 4:04 JIMENEZ OJEDA, JORGE 2004 33 UM 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

34 261 20:19 4:04 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 34 UM 29 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4

35 76 20:24 4:05 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 35 UM 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

36 373 20:24 4:05 SALCEDO MAGUREGUI, DAVID 1980 36 POPM 6

37 342 20:25 4:05 NUÑEZ CASADO, PABLO 1997 37 UM 31 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

38 95 20:27 4:06 BARRERO BELL, GABRIEL 2003 38 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala

39 350 20:29 4:06 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 39 UM 33 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

40 357 20:50 4:10 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 40 POPM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6

41 269 20:58 4:12 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 41 UM 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

42 275 21:13 4:15 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 42 UM 35 Universidad Europea

43 43 21:17 4:16 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 43 UM 36 Universidad Europea

44 344 21:17 4:16 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 44 UM 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

45 395 21:23 4:17 VELARDO CASAS, TOMAS 1984 45 UM 38 UNED

46 202 21:33 4:19 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 46 UM 39 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

47 220 21:34 4:19 COLLADO HERRERO, JORGE 1983 47 POPM 8

48 404 21:36 4:20 SETIEN ORTIZ, JAVIER 1974 48 POPM 9

49 401 21:58 4:24 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 49 UM 40 Universidad Europea

50 398 22:00 4:24 VIZOSA OLAYA, VALENTIN 1966 50 POPM 10

51 186 22:07 4:26 CASTELLO MATEO, DAVID 1971 51 POPM 11

52 352 22:09 4:26 QUILEZ GOMEZ, RAUL 1973 52 POPM 12

53 297 22:10 4:26 GONZALEZ RABADAN, JUAN ANTONIO 1972 53 POPM 13

54 311 22:22 4:29 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 54 UM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

55 348 22:22 4:29 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 55 UM 42 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

56 163 22:26 4:30 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 56 UM 43 Universidad de Alcala

57 383 22:33 4:31 SANZ ESTEBAN, JOSE 1969 57 POPM 14

58 274 22:55 4:35 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 58 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

59 230 22:56 4:36 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 59 POPM 15

60 276 23:01 4:37 FERNANDEZ ARRIETA, ALVARO 1970 60 POPM 16
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 347 23:04 4:37 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 61 UM 45 Universidad Nebrija

62 336 23:05 4:37 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 62 UM 46 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

63 298 23:09 4:38 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 1956 63 POPM 17

64 323 23:12 4:39 LUIS ALARCON, JOSE FERNANDO 1971 64 POPM 18

65 367 23:13 4:39 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 65 UM 47 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

66 45 23:15 4:39 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 66 UM 48 Universidad Nebrija

67 295 23:17 4:40 GONZALEZ GARCIA, SAMUEL 1981 67 UM 49 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

68 353 23:17 4:40 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 68 UM 50 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

69 293 23:29 4:42 GOMEZ SAIZ, RAUL 1997 69 POPM 19

70 319 23:31 4:43 LOPEZ MORENO, GABRIEL 1992 70 POPM 20

71 394 23:32 4:43 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 71 UM 51 Universidad Nebrija

72 359 23:42 4:45 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 72 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

73 154 23:51 4:47 CALMET DENEGRI, DIEGO 2002 73 UM 53 Universidad Nebrija

74 175 23:55 4:47 CARRANZA SOSA, MIGUEL JUSTO 1970 74 UM 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7

75 320 23:59 4:48 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 75 UM 55 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

76 290 24:05 4:49 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 76 UM 56 UNED

77 364 24:08 4:50 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, MIGUEL 2005 77 UM 57 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

78 305 24:09 4:50 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 78 UM 58 UNED

79 315 24:11 4:51 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 79 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

80 392 24:37 4:56 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 80 UM 60 Universidad CEU San Pablo

81 271 24:43 4:57 DURAN RUBIO, JAVIER 1975 81 POPM 21

82 338 24:48 4:58 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 82 UM 61 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8

83 257 25:02 5:01 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 83 UM 62 UNED

84 321 25:05 5:01 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 84 UM 63 Universidad Nebrija

85 270 25:17 5:04 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 85 UM 64 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

86 272 25:20 5:04 ESPALIU BERDUD, CARLOS 1969 86 UM 65 Universidad Nebrija

87 345 25:24 5:05 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 87 UM 66 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

88 193 25:31 5:07 CEJUELA MARTIN, NICOLAS 2004 88 UM 67 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

89 146 25:38 5:08 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 89 UM 68 UNED

90 363 25:42 5:09 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 90 UM 69 UNED

91 278 25:46 5:10 FERNANDEZ MORENO, ANDRES 1985 91 POPM 22

92 322 25:47 5:10 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 92 UM 70 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

93 335 25:50 5:10 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 93 UM 71 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9

94 376 25:50 5:10 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 94 POPM 23

95 136 25:57 5:12 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 95 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala

96 313 26:19 5:16 LLANOS CIAFRINO, THOMAS 1998 96 UM 73 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

97 356 26:25 5:17 RECALDE HUARINGA, GABRIEL 2002 97 UM 74 Universidad Nebrija

98 403 26:29 5:18 MAILHOS , ETHAN 2002 98 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

99 387 27:10 5:26 TOQUERO FONTAL, MANUEL 1963 99 POPM 24

100 264 27:15 5:27 DEL CASTILLO GONZALEZ, PEDRO MANUEL 1974 100 UM 76 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10

101 314 27:16 5:28 LOPEZ DIEZ, CARLOS 1995 101 POPM 25

102 28 27:17 5:28 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 102 UM 77 UNED

103 112 27:20 5:28 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 103 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

104 38 27:28 5:30 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 104 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

105 402 28:00 5:36 DARRANZ SJOHOLM, RAYAN 2003 105 UM 80 Universidad Europea

106 372 28:00 5:36 SALAS REBOLLEDA, FLORENTINO 1992 106 POPM 26

107 282 28:16 5:40 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 107 POPM 27

108 349 28:16 5:40 PINILLA CARRASCO, JUAN LUIS 1969 108 POPM 28

109 22 28:25 5:41 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 109 POPM 29

110 288 28:31 5:43 GARCIA PULIDO, GABRIEL 1970 110 POPM 30

111 262 29:17 5:52 DE OLAGÜE, CARLOS 1972 111 UM 81 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 11

112 130 29:24 5:53 BOUMEDDIENE , FADHEL 2000 112 UM 82 Universidad Europea

113 371 29:54 5:59 SALAS NIEVES, ALFREDO 1966 113 POPM 31

114 299 30:20 6:04 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 114 UM 83 Universidad Nebrija

115 369 30:44 6:09 SAIZ HUERTAS, JOSE JAVIER 1975 115 UM 84 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

116 375 31:11 6:15 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 116 UM 85 UNED

117 355 37:02 7:25 REBOLLO SANCHEZ, FELIX 1947 117 POPM 32
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1240 puntos
1 330 16:51 3:23 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1 600

2 259 17:24 3:29 DE LA PEÑA TOLEDO, DIEGO 2001 3 UM 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2 400

3 279 19:53 3:59 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 3 240

4 261 20:19 4:04 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 29 UM 29 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 4 225

5 350 20:29 4:06 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 33 UM 33 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5 205

6 175 23:55 4:47 CARRANZA SOSA, MIGUEL JUSTO 1970 54 UM 54 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 6 100

7 338 24:48 4:58 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 61 UM 61 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 7 65

8 335 25:50 5:10 MOLINA LOPEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1970 71 UM 71 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 8 15

9 264 27:15 5:27 DEL CASTILLO GONZALEZ, PEDRO MANUEL 1974 76 UM 76 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 9 2

10 262 29:17 5:52 DE OLAGÜE, CARLOS 1972 81 UM 81 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 10 2

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1180 puntos
1 265 17:04 3:25 DEL POZO DEL OLMO, JUAN 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 500

2 396 17:40 3:32 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO 1991 5 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 345

3 378 17:45 3:33 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 7 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 335

4 179 18:33 3:43 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 10 UM 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 320

5 341 18:50 3:46 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 13 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 305

6 140 19:15 3:51 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 285

7 342 20:25 4:05 NUÑEZ CASADO, PABLO 1997 31 UM 31 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 215

8 193 25:31 5:07 CEJUELA MARTIN, NICOLAS 2004 67 UM 67 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 35

3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 960 puntos
1 340 17:40 3:32 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 6 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 340

2 263 18:01 3:37 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 8 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 330

3 334 19:14 3:51 MESTRE MARTIN, JOSE 2001 16 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 290

4 308 20:18 4:04 JIMENEZ OJEDA, JORGE 2004 28 UM 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 230

5 311 22:22 4:29 LEGUIZAMON SALAMANCA, IKER 2002 41 UM 41 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 165

6 348 22:22 4:29 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 42 UM 42 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 160

7 274 22:55 4:35 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 44 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 150

8 336 23:05 4:37 MOLINA TEJEDOR, SERGIO 1997 46 UM 46 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 140

9 367 23:13 4:39 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 47 UM 47 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 135

10 359 23:42 4:45 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 52 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 110

11 364 24:08 4:50 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, MIGUEL 2005 57 UM 57 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 85

4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 935 puntos
1 14 18:16 3:40 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

2 400 18:45 3:45 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 11 UM 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 315

3 365 19:11 3:51 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

4 234 19:29 3:54 DE ARRIBA CASTILLA, JAVIER 2005 21 UM 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 265

5 129 19:49 3:58 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 24 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

6 76 20:24 4:05 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 30 UM 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 220

7 344 21:17 4:16 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 37 UM 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 185

8 295 23:17 4:40 GONZALEZ GARCIA, SAMUEL 1981 49 UM 49 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 125

9 353 23:17 4:40 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 50 UM 50 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 120

10 320 23:59 4:48 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 55 UM 55 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 95

11 322 25:47 5:10 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 70 UM 70 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 20

12 313 26:19 5:16 LLANOS CIAFRINO, THOMAS 1998 73 UM 73 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 5

5 Universidad Europea 840 puntos
1 379 18:50 3:46 SANCHEZ RUIZ, GUILLERMO 2004 14 UM 14 Universidad Europea 300

2 370 19:23 3:53 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 18 UM 18 Universidad Europea 280

3 300 19:33 3:55 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Europea 260

4 275 21:13 4:15 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 35 UM 35 Universidad Europea 195

5 43 21:17 4:16 ANDREOLLI SIMONI, GIAN PIERO 2000 36 UM 36 Universidad Europea 190

6 401 21:58 4:24 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 40 UM 40 Universidad Europea 170

7 402 28:00 5:36 DARRANZ SJOHOLM, RAYAN 2003 80 UM 80 Universidad Europea 2
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

8 130 29:24 5:53 BOUMEDDIENE , FADHEL 2000 82 UM 82 Universidad Europea 2

6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 720 puntos
1 26 19:24 3:53 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

2 182 19:52 3:59 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 25 UM 25 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 245

3 269 20:58 4:12 DOMINGUEZ CABALLERO, SALVADOR 2004 34 UM 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 200

4 315 24:11 4:51 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 59 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 75

5 345 25:24 5:05 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 66 UM 66 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 40

6 112 27:20 5:28 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 78 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

7 38 27:28 5:30 ALONSO ORTIZ, ADRIAN 2002 79 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

7 Universidad Nebrija 625 puntos
1 317 17:39 3:32 LOPEZ LENNON-HUNT, FERNANDO 2001 4 UM 4 Universidad Nebrija 350

2 347 23:04 4:37 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 45 UM 45 Universidad Nebrija 145

3 45 23:15 4:39 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 48 UM 48 Universidad Nebrija 130

4 394 23:32 4:43 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 51 UM 51 Universidad Nebrija 115

5 154 23:51 4:47 CALMET DENEGRI, DIEGO 2002 53 UM 53 Universidad Nebrija 105

6 321 25:05 5:01 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 63 UM 63 Universidad Nebrija 55

7 272 25:20 5:04 ESPALIU BERDUD, CARLOS 1969 65 UM 65 Universidad Nebrija 45

8 356 26:25 5:17 RECALDE HUARINGA, GABRIEL 2002 74 UM 74 Universidad Nebrija 2

9 299 30:20 6:04 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 83 UM 83 Universidad Nebrija 2

8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 582 puntos
1 331 18:46 3:46 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 12 UM 12 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 310

2 385 19:27 3:54 SERRANO GADEA, DAVID 1977 20 UM 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 270

3 403 26:29 5:18 MAILHOS , ETHAN 2002 75 UM 75 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

9 UNED 505 puntos
1 296 20:13 4:03 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 27 UM 27 UNED 235

2 395 21:23 4:17 VELARDO CASAS, TOMAS 1984 38 UM 38 UNED 180

3 290 24:05 4:49 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 56 UM 56 UNED 90

4 305 24:09 4:50 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 58 UM 58 UNED 80

5 257 25:02 5:01 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 62 UM 62 UNED 60

6 146 25:38 5:08 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 68 UM 68 UNED 30

7 363 25:42 5:09 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 69 UM 69 UNED 25

8 28 27:17 5:28 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 77 UM 77 UNED 2

9 375 31:11 6:15 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 85 UM 85 UNED 2

10 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 480 puntos
1 83 19:43 3:57 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 23 UM 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 255

2 202 21:33 4:19 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 39 UM 39 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 175

3 270 25:17 5:04 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 64 UM 64 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 50

4 369 30:44 6:09 SAIZ HUERTAS, JOSE JAVIER 1975 84 UM 84 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2

11 Universidad de Alcala 375 puntos
1 95 20:27 4:06 BARRERO BELL, GABRIEL 2003 32 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala 210

2 163 22:26 4:30 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 43 UM 43 Universidad de Alcala 155

3 136 25:57 5:12 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 72 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala 10
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1070 1240 2310
2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1200 935 2135
3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 910 1180 2090
4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 990 960 1950
5 Universidad Europea 985 840 1825
6 Universidad Nebrija 525 625 1150

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 720 0
Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 582 0
UNED 505 0
Universidad Pontificia Comillas 480 0
Universidad de Alcala 375 0
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